## 503094589 12/10/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3141195

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MR CHENG-HAO HUANG			12/09/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	EXCELS	EXCELSIUS MEDICAL, INC.		
Street Address:	8843 LAF	8843 LARWIN LANE		
City:	ORLAND	ORLANDO		
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32817	32817		
Application Number: 14		1489590		
CORRESPONDENCE	I			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	07)645-3200		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (4 be sent to t			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (4 be sent to t if provided; 4(	07)645-3200 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> )7-644-8888		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (4 be sent to t if provided; 4( bi	07)645-3200 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> t <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> )7-644-8888 Ilhobby@gmail.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (4 be sent to t if provided; 4( bi e: W	07)645-3200 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> t <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> )7-644-8888 Ilhobby@gmail.com 'ILLIAM M. HOBBY III		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (4 be sent to t if provided; 4( bi e: W	07)645-3200 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> t <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> )7-644-8888 Ilhobby@gmail.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 <i>be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 40 bi e: W 15 W	07)645-3200 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 07-644-8888 Ilhobby@gmail.com 'ILLIAM M. HOBBY III 57 E. NEW ENGLAND AVE., #375 'INTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 be sent to t if provided; 4( bi e: W 15 W NUMBER:	07)645-3200 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 07-644-8888 Ilhobby@gmail.com 'ILLIAM M. HOBBY III 57 E. NEW ENGLAND AVE., #375		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (4 be sent to t if provided; 4( bi e: W 15 W NUMBER:	07)645-3200 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unse</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 07-644-8888 Ilhobby@gmail.com 'ILLIAM M. HOBBY III 57 E. NEW ENGLAND AVE., #375 'INTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789 14-6356		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA (4 be sent to t if provided; 4( bi e: W 15 W NUMBER:	07)645-3200 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 07-644-8888 Ilhobby@gmail.com 'ILLIAM M. HOBBY III 57 E. NEW ENGLAND AVE., #375 'INTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789 14-6356 WILLIAM M. HOBBY III		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (4 be sent to t if provided; 4( bi e: W 15 W NUMBER:	07)645-3200 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 07-644-8888 Ilhobby@gmail.com 'ILLIAM M. HOBBY III 57 E. NEW ENGLAND AVE., #375 'INTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789 14-6356 WILLIAM M. HOBBY III /William M. Hobby/		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (4 be sent to t if provided; 4( bi e: W 15 W NUMBER: 3:	07)645-3200 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 07-644-8888 Ilhobby@gmail.com 'ILLIAM M. HOBBY III 57 E. NEW ENGLAND AVE., #375 'INTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789 14-6356 WILLIAM M. HOBBY III /William M. Hobby/ 12/10/2014		

WHEREAS, <u>Cheng-Hao Huang</u> hereinafter referred to as assignor, has made certain improvements or inventions in <u>OPHTHALMOLOGICAL LASER METHOD AND APPARATUS</u> for which said assignor has filed an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/489,590, filed September 18, 2014; and

WHEREAS, <u>Excelsius Medical, Inc.</u> hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR, lawful money of the United States and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions Oľ continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application, or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said assignor will communicate to said assignee, any facts known to said assignor respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the assignee's expense.

Signed and sealed this  $\frac{9}{1000}$  2014.

Cheng-Hao Huang

STATE OF FLORIDA : COUNTY OF ORANGE :

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of <u>December</u>, 2014 by Cheng-Hao Huang, who <u>is</u> personally known to me or <u>who</u> has produced <u>as</u> identification and who did/did not take an oath.

U. Lem Hole

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

